

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1542

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 12, in line 3, after “THE” insert “OFFICE OF PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES, INCLUDING THE”; and in line 7, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “DEPARTMENT’S OFFICE OF PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13, after line 7, insert:

“(D) THE SECRETARY SHALL SELECT THE CHAIR OF THE COMMITTEE FROM AMONG THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE.”;

in lines 8, 17, 19, and 21, strike “(D)”, “(E)”, “(F)”, and “(G)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)”, “(F)”, “(G)”, and “(H)”, respectively; in line 26, strike “Attendant Care Program are transferred from the”; and in line 27, strike the first “of” and substitute “, except for the Living at Home Waiver, are transferred from”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, in line 1, strike “Attendant Care Program” and substitute “Office of Personal Assistance Services”; in line 5, after “affect” insert “the funding, employees, or property of the Living at Home Waiver, or”; strike beginning with “to” in line 17 down through “Act” in line 18; and in line 31, strike “Care”.

On page 15, strike beginning with “to” in line 1 down through “Act” in line 2.